

>
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14106/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2005 in CWP No.11986/
2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILA RAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that identical
matter has been dismissed and in view of the orders in identical
matter, it does not want to press the petition and the petition
is dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master